

本商品經本公司合格簽署人員檢視其內容業已符合保險精算原則及保險法令,惟為確保權益,基於保險業與消費者衡平對等原則,消費者仍應詳加閱讀保險單條款與相關文件,審慎選擇保險商品。本商品如有虛偽不實或違法情事,應由本公司及負責人依法負責。

Euler Hermes Credit Insurance W(F)P

Provision of EH World Agency SmartView Endorsement - CPSV01

保單條款

108年05月31日裕利安宜108發字第0062號函備查

Provision of EH World Agency SmartView Endorsement

You and we acknowledge and agree the following:

1. As an integral part of the services provided within the framework of the Euler Hermes World Program n° (Policy Number) (the "Euler Hermes World Program") we will provide you with an integrated IT system called EH World Agency SmartView. Its purpose is to meet the program reporting needs of your Euler Hermes World Program.

You request and we agree that you get access to and become a user of EH World Agency SmartView.

- 2. EH World Agency SmartView will enable you to obtain detailed and integrated online reporting information on the following key areas:
- Risk Management
- Claims & Collection
- Policy Overview
- Service Level

The different functions of EH World Agency SmartView, their potential and their limitations as well have been explained to you in detail.

However, the characteristics of each individual functionality could change without notice, under the perspective of a continuous service innovation process.



3. We will take the necessary steps to ensure that you will get online access to EH World Agency SmartView via your EOLIS account.

We will guarantee that you can benefit without any additional charges from all the improvements that we might add to EH World Agency SmartView.

Except during the maintenance and repair periods, you will have access to EH World Agency SmartView without any limitation of time.

4. You ensure that you will take the necessary technical and operational measures to make sure that your own IT systems are compatible with the IT requirements of EH World Agency SmartView. More particularly, you will ensure that you will take the necessary antivirus and safety measures to ensure a professionally protected use of EH World Agency SmartView.

You will ensure that you inform us promptly if, according to your understanding, the reports resulting from the use of the EH World Agency SmartView are inappropriate or inaccurate.

5. You and we agree that all information related to the reports, data, amounts, Buyers and countries resulting from the use of EH World Agency SmartView are confidential and will not be communicated to any unauthorised third party.

Following entities are not considered as unauthorized third parties:

- companies of your Group and of the Allianz Group;
- Brokers and/ or professional insurance intermediaries and service providers which are professionally involved in this Euler Hermes World Program;
- legal advisors and auditors which are professionally involved in this Euler Hermes World Program.
- Financial institutions which are professionally involved in this Euler Hermes World Program.

Non-compliance of these confidentiality obligations will be considered a breach of the Confidentiality obligations under the Policy.

6. We shall not be held liable for any loss or damage as a result of an unauthorized or improper use of EH World Agency SmartView.

We shall not be liable for the proper functioning of the transmission lines including data



backups.

- 7. You will not assign, transfer the rights or the benefits from the use of EH World Agency SmartView to any third party without our prior written consent.
- 8. The Authorisation to access EH World Agency SmartView automatically expires upon the termination of the Policy.

Our agreement for you to use the EH World Agency SmartView will be renewed automatically once the Policy has been renewed, for the same duration as the renewed Policy, except if either you or us notify each other in writing of their intention to terminate our agreement in accordance with this Endorsement not later than 2 months before the end of the validity period.

In the event of your failure to comply with the provisions of this Endorsement, we may terminate this Agreement with immediate effect on our simple written notice and may cancel your access to the EH World Agency SmartView immediately even prior to receipt of notice of termination.

Signed for and on behalf of the Insured	
(Insured's Name)	
Name and	
Position:	
Ciava atuva a	
Signature:	

Signed for and on behalf of the Insurer	
(Insurer's Name)	
Signed for and on behalf of the Risk Service Provider	
BM:AppendixSpecificText09	